Planning Board Meeting Schedule 2026

Development Services Department — Planning & Zoning Division

City of Panama City, City Hall, 501 Harrison Avenue, 2" Floor, Room 217, Panama City, FL 32401
Phone: 850-872-3025 | Email: planning@panamacity.gov | Website: www.panamacity.gov

Planning Board Application

Deadline 5 PM (APPLICANTS) — Last Friday of

Every Month

Planning Board Meeting Dates 2nd Monday

of Each Month at 4:00 PM*

Friday, September 26, 2025

Tuesday, November 10, 2025

Friday, October 31, 2025

Monday, December 8, 2025

Friday, November 28, 2025

Monday, January 12, 2026

Friday, December 26, 2025

Monday, February 9, 2026

Friday, January 30, 2026

Monday, March 9, 2026

Friday, February 27, 2026

Monday, April 13, 2026

Friday, March 27, 2026

Monday, May 11, 2026

Friday, April 24, 2026

Monday, June 8, 2026

Friday, May 29, 2026

Monday, July 13, 2026

Friday, June 26, 2026

Monday, August 10, 2026

Friday, July 31, 2026

Monday, September 14, 2026

Friday, August 28, 2026

Monday, October 12, 2026

Friday, September 25, 2026

Monday, November 9, 2026

Friday, October 30, 2026

Monday, December 14, 2026

*PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING:

e Meeting Location: City of Panama City, City Hall, 501 Harrison Avenue, Lower Level, Room 010,
Panama City, FL 32401

o Dates subject to change. Monday meetings could be affected by holidays. Budget hearings in September
may impact Planning Board meeting dates and times please contact the Development Services
Department’'s Planning & Zoning Division for details: Phone: 850-691-4595 Email:
planning@panamacity.gov.

o Please ensure you have your complete application submitted by the 5:00 PM deadline for your desired
hearing to allow time for a completeness review and payment. Failure to meet this timeframe may result
in your application missing the deadline and being continued to the next hearing date. Only complete
applications will move forward to Planning Board hearings.

Written public comments may be submitted in person during the hearing.

o The online agenda is posted by 5PM the Thursday before scheduled Planning Board meetings.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with
disabilities needing special accommodation to participate in this proceeding should contact the City’s
Human Resources Department prior to the proceeding at telephone (850) 872-3014 for assistance; if
hearing impaired, telephone (850) 872-3028 (TDD) for assistance.
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